Ladies Doubles, Division A (70 & Over), Handicapped

Place Team name
1 Glenn, Louise R/ Sweeney, Betty Ann

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Ladies Doubles, Division B (60-69), Handicapped

Place Team name
1 O'Neil, Margaret H / Gross, LindaM

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Ladies Doubles, Division C (50-59), Handicapped

Place Team name
1 Calfee, Tracy / Tissot, Patti

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Total prizes awarded in this event:

Mens/Mix Dbls, Division A (70 & Over), Handicapped

Place Team name
1 Evans, Delores/ Evans, Anthony B

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Mens/Mix Dbls, Division B (60-69), Handicapped

Team name

Felts, Larry L, Jr / Husum, Raymond G
Todd, Freddie/ Thompson, Theron
Donovan, Edward P/ Henry, Tim P
Laroe, Colleen/ Laroe, Richard
Harbin, George F / Hansen, Jeff
Kuttler, Marc B / Barmore, Dave P

Place

g U, WN P

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Mens/Mix Dbls, Division C (50-59), Handicapped

Place Team name
1 Lundquist, Don L / Bronson, Karl

Upstate SC USBC
Final Prize Listing

2023-2024 Upstate 50 & Over

Sorted By Event, Division

Entry
71

$38.50

Entry
36

$115.50

Entry
41

$232.00

$386.00

Entry
59

$232.00

Entry

$1,118.50

Entry
5

Score
1,424

Prize
$38.50

Prize
$115.50

Prize
$232.00

Prize
$232.00

Prize
$425.02
$313.18
$201.33
$100.67

$39.15

$39.15

Prize
$514.14

From
Greenville, SC

From
Simpsonville, SC

From
Marshall, NC

From
Taylors, SC

From
Simpsonville, SC
Evans, GA
Duncan, SC
Marshall, NC
Simpsonville, SC
Greer, SC

From
Fountain Inn, SC

Final Prize Listing

Jan 30, 2024 10:09 PM

Pagelof 5



Upstate SC USBC
Final Prize Listing

2023-2024 Upstate 50 & Over

Sorted By Event, Division

2 Patton, Chris/ Nicolini, Michael J 86
3 McCauley, Robert W / Nicolini, Michael J 24
4 Emory, Floyd / Nemeth, Michael 37
5 Knight, Scotty / Scheuerman, Robert D 69
6 Parker, Stevey E / Kinross, Timothy J 28
7 Adkins, Cyndi S/ Adkins, John K 18
Total prizes awarded in this division: $1,658.50
Total prizes awarded in this event: $3,009.00
Ladies Singles, Division A (70 & Over), Handicapped
Place Team name Entry
1 Farmer, Linda K 44
1 Dial, Annie O 62
Total prizes awarded in this division: $192.50
Ladies Singles, Division B (60-69), Handicapped
Place Team name Entry
1 Few, Brenda J 3
2 Gross, LindaM 36
Total prizes awarded in this division: $231.00
Ladies Singles, Division C (50-59), Handicapped
Place Team name Entry
1 Adkins, Cyndi S 18
2 Stidham, Kimberly P 57
3 Carr, Robyn M 77
Total prizes awarded in thisdivision: $289.25
Total prizes awarded in this event: $712.75
Mens Singles, Division A (70 & Over), Handicapped
Place Team name Entry
1 Tomey, CharlesE 83
2 Harbin, George F 23
3 Donovan, Edward P 4
Total prizes awarded in this division: $309.00

Mens Singles, Division B (60-69), Handicapped

1,352
1,350
1,345
1,336
1,334
1,320

667

676

701
675

Score

756
662
660

$364.86
$232.19
$182.44
$149.26
$132.68

$82.93

Prize
$96.25
$96.25

Prize
$150.15
$80.85

Prize
$173.55

$86.78

$28.92

Prize
$185.40

$92.70

$30.90

Greenville, SC
Simpsonville, SC
Iva, SC

Travelers Rest, SC
Fountain Inn, SC
Greer, SC

From
Greer, SC
Greenville, SC

From
Taylors, SC
Simpsonville, SC

From

Greer, SC
Travelers Rest, SC
Simpsonville, SC
From
Spartanburg, SC
Simpsonville, SC
Duncan, SC

Final Prize Listing

Jan 30, 2024 10:09 PM
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Upstate SC USBC
Final Prize Listing
2023-2024 Upstate 50 & Over
Sorted By Event, Division

Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Merritt, Robert L 31 822 $235.00 Simpsonville, SC
2 Reina, Gus 27 718 $173.70 Simpsonville, SC
3 Williams, Billy Joe 58 713 $137.95 TravelersRest, SC
4 Gibson, Ken 12 704 $117.50 Evans, GA
5 Parker, Stevey E 28 703 $91.97 Fountain Inn, SC
6 Coker, KeithD 48 687 $81.75 Pelzer, SC
7 Felts, Larry L 88 678 $71.53 Simpsonville, SC
8 Lundquist, Don L 5 669 $61.32 Fountain Inn, SC
9 Jackson, Michael S 9 666 $51.03 Grovetown, GA
Total prizes awarded in this division: $1,021.75
Mens Singles, Division C (50-59), Handicapped
Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Harlow, T. Wayne 87 800 $262.88 Simpsonville, SC
2 Knight, Scotty 77 714 $186.56 Simpsonville, SC
3 Bronson, Karl 5 678 $118.72 FountainInn, SC
4 Smith, Michael 46 670 $84.80 Ninety Six, SC
4 Nicolini, Michael J 86 670 $84.80 Greenville, SC
6 Adkins, John K 18 658 $67.84 Greer, SC
7 Stancil, James R 1 654 $42.40 Duncan, SC
Total prizes awarded in this division: $848.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $2,178.75
LadiesHdcp All Events, Division A (70 & Over), Handicapped
Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Evans, Delores 59 1,317 $100.00 Taylors, SC
Total prizes awarded in this division: $100.00
LadiesHdcp All Events, Division B (60-69), Handicapped
Place Team name Entry Score Prize From
1 Few, Brenda J 3 1,349 $110.00 Taylors, SC
Total prizes awarded in this division: $110.00
LadiesHdcp All Events, Division C (50-59), Handicapped
Place Team name Entry Score Prize From
1 Adkins, Cyndi S 18 1,380 $97.50 Greer, SC
2 Stidham, Kimberly P 57 1,377 $52.50 TravelersRest, SC

Total prizes awarded in this division:

$150.00

Final Prize Listing

Jan 30, 2024 10:09 PM



Total prizes awarded in this event:

Upstate SC USBC
Final Prize Listing

$360.00

Ladies Scratch All Events, Division A (70 & Over), Scratch

Place Team name
1 Glenn, Louise R

Total prizes awarded in this division:

L adies Scratch All Events, Division B (60-69), Scratch

Place Team name
1 Wolf, Linda E

Total prizes awarded in thisdivision:

L adies Scratch All Events, Division C (50-59), Scratch

Place Team name
1 Johnson, Sonya

Total prizes awarded in thisdivision:

Total prizes awarded in this event:

$10.00

$10.00

$30.00

$50.00

MensHdcp All Events, Division A (70 & Over), Handicapped

Place Team name

1 Tomey, CharlesE
2 Donovan, Edward P

Total prizes awarded in this division:

MensHdcp All Events, Division B (60-69), Handicapped

Place Team name
Merritt, Robert L
Parker, Stevey E
Lundquist, Don L
Gibson, Ken

Y ow, Scott

Felts, Larry L

O Ul WN PP

Total prizes awarded in this division:

MensHdcp All Events, Division C (50-59), Handicapped

$170.00

$450.00

Entry
71

Entry
80

Entry

Entry
83

Entry
31
28

21
78
82

2023-2024 Upstate 50 & Over
Sorted By Event, Division

Prize
$10.00

Prize
$10.00

Prize
$30.00

Prize
$110.50
$59.50

Prize
$117.00
$90.00
$81.00
$63.00
$54.00
$45.00

From
Greenville, SC

From
Greenville, SC

From
Greenville, SC

From
Spartanburg, SC
Duncan, SC

From
Simpsonville, SC
Fountain Inn, SC
Fountain Inn, SC
Greenville, SC
Anderson, SC
Simpsonville, SC

Final Prize Listing

Jan 30, 2024 10:09 PM
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Upstate SC USBC
Final Prize Listing

2023-2024 Upstate 50 & Over

Sorted By Event, Division

Place Team name Entry
1 Harlow, T. Wayne 63
1 Knight, Scotty 69
3 Ratliff, Bill 50
4 Nicolini, Michael J 24
5 Bronson, Karl 5
Total prizes awarded in this division: $360.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $980.00
Mens Scratch All Events, Division A (70 & Over), Scratch
Place Team name Entry
1 Tomey, CharlesE 83
Total prizes awarded in this division: $10.00
Mens Scratch All Events, Division B (60-69), Scratch
Place Team name Entry
1 Parker, Stevey E 28
2 Gibson, Ken 21
3 Felts, Larry L 82
4 Y ow, Scott 78
5 Sewell, Billy J 83
Total prizes awarded in this division: $230.00
Mens Scratch All Events, Division C (50-59), Scratch
Place Team name Entry
1 Harlow, T. Wayne 63
2 Ratliff, Bill 50
3 Smith, Robby J 85
4 Nicolini, Michael J 24
Total prizes awarded in this division: $210.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $450.00
Total prizes awarded in this tournament: $8,126.50

Score

1,410
1,410
1,409
1,407
1,364

Prize
$118.80
$118.80

$64.80

$32.40
$25.20

Prize
$10.00

Prize

$87.40
$64.40
$41.40
$20.70
$16.10

Prize

$84.00
$63.00
$42.00
$21.00

From

Greer, SC
Travelers Rest, SC
Ft Mill, SC
Simpsonville, SC
Fountain Inn, SC

From
Spartanburg, SC

From

Fountain Inn, SC
Greenville, SC
Simpsonville, SC
Anderson, SC
Spartanburg, SC

From

Greer, SC

Ft Mill, SC
Simpsonville, SC
Simpsonville, SC

Final Prize Listing

Jan 30, 2024 10:09 PM
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