Final Prize Listing

2023-2024 Upstate 50 & Over Sorted By Event, Division

Ladies Doubles, Division A	(70 & Over), Handicapped
----------------------------	--------------------------

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	Prize	From

1 Glenn, Louise R / Sweeney, Betty Ann 71 1,259 \$38.50 Greenville, SC

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$38.50

Ladies Doubles, Division B (60-69), Handicapped

<u>Place</u>	<u>Team name</u>	Entry	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>

1 O'Neil, Margaret H / Gross, Linda M 36 1,287 \$115.50 Simpsonville, SC

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$115.50

Ladies Doubles, Division C (50-59), Handicapped

<u>Place</u>	Team name	<u>Entry</u>	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Calfee, Tracy / Tissot, Patti	41	1,356	\$232.00	Marshall, NC

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$232.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: \$386.00

Mens/Mix Dbls, Division A (70 & Over), Handicapped

<u>Place</u>	<u>Team name</u>	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Evans, Delores / Evans, Anthony B	59	1,383	\$232.00	Taylors, SC

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$232.00

Mens/Mix Dbls, Division B (60-69), Handicapped

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Felts, Larry L, Jr / Husum, Raymond G	82	1,366	\$425.02	Simpsonville, SC
2	Todd, Freddie / Thompson, Theron	12	1,355	\$313.18	Evans, GA
3	Donovan, Edward P / Henry, Tim P	4	1,286	\$201.33	Duncan, SC
4	Laroe, Colleen / Laroe, Richard	40	1,285	\$100.67	Marshall, NC
5	Harbin, George F / Hansen, Jeff	23	1,270	\$39.15	Simpsonville, SC
5	Kuttler, Marc B / Barmore, Dave P	64	1,270	\$39.15	Greer, SC

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$1,118.50

Mens/Mix Dbls, Division C (50-59), Handicapped

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Lundquist, Don L / Bronson, Karl	5	1,424	\$514.14	Fountain Inn, SC

Final Prize Listing

2023-2024 Upstate 50 & Over

Sorted By Event, Division

2	Patton, Chris / Nicolini, Michael J	86	1,352	\$364.86	Greenville, SC
3	McCauley, Robert W / Nicolini, Michael J	24	1,350	\$232.19	Simpsonville, SC
4	Emory, Floyd / Nemeth, Michael	37	1,345	\$182.44	Iva, SC
5	Knight, Scotty / Scheuerman, Robert D	69	1,336	\$149.26	Travelers Rest, SC
6	Parker, Stevey E / Kinross, Timothy J	28	1,334	\$132.68	Fountain Inn, SC
7	Adkins, Cyndi S / Adkins, John K	18	1,320	\$82.93	Greer, SC

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$1,658.50

Total prizes awarded in this event: \$3,009.00

Ladies Singles, Division A (70 & Over), Handicapped

<u>Place</u>	<u>Team name</u>	Entry	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Farmer, Linda K	44	667	\$96.25	Greer, SC
1	Dial, Annie O	62	667	\$96.25	Greenville, SC

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$192.50

Ladies Singles, Division B (60-69), Handicapped

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Few, Brenda J	3	678	\$150.15	Taylors, SC
2	Gross, Linda M	36	676	\$80.85	Simpsonville, SC

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$231.00

Ladies Singles, Division C (50-59), Handicapped

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	From
1	Adkins, Cyndi S	18	702	\$173.55	Greer, SC
2	Stidham, Kimberly P	57	701	\$86.78	Travelers Rest, SC
3	Carr, Robyn M	77	675	\$28.92	Simpsonville, SC
Total pri	zes awarded in this division:	\$289.25			

Total prizes awarded in this event: \$712.75

Mens Singles, Division A (70 & Over), Handicapped

am name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
mey, Charles E	83	756	\$185.40	Spartanburg, SC
rbin, George F	23	662	\$92.70	Simpsonville, SC
novan, Edward P	4	660	\$30.90	Duncan, SC
1	am name mey, Charles E rbin, George F novan, Edward P	mey, Charles E 83 rbin, George F 23	mey, Charles E 83 756 rbin, George F 23 662	mey, Charles E 83 756 \$185.40 rbin, George F 23 662 \$92.70

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$309.00

Mens Singles, Division B (60-69), Handicapped

Final Prize Listing

2023-2024 Upstate 50 & Over Sorted By Event, Division

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Merritt, Robert L	31	822	\$235.00	Simpsonville, SC
2	Reina, Gus	27	718	\$173.70	Simpsonville, SC
3	Williams, Billy Joe	58	713	\$137.95	Travelers Rest, SC
4	Gibson, Ken	12	704	\$117.50	Evans, GA
5	Parker, Stevey E	28	703	\$91.97	Fountain Inn, SC
6	Coker, Keith D	48	687	\$81.75	Pelzer, SC
7	Felts, Larry L	88	678	\$71.53	Simpsonville, SC
8	Lundquist, Don L	5	669	\$61.32	Fountain Inn, SC
9	Jackson, Michael S	9	666	\$51.03	Grovetown, GA

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$1,021.75

Mens Singles, Division C (50-59), Handicapped

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Harlow, T. Wayne	87	800	\$262.88	Simpsonville, SC
2	Knight, Scotty	77	714	\$186.56	Simpsonville, SC
3	Bronson, Karl	5	678	\$118.72	Fountain Inn, SC
4	Smith, Michael	46	670	\$84.80	Ninety Six, SC
4	Nicolini, Michael J	86	670	\$84.80	Greenville, SC
6	Adkins, John K	18	658	\$67.84	Greer, SC
7	Stancil, James R	1	654	\$42.40	Duncan, SC

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$848.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: \$2,178.75

Ladies Hdcp All Events, Division A (70 & Over), Handicapped

<u>Place</u>	Team name	Entry	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Evans, Delores	59	1,317	\$100.00	Taylors, SC

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$100.00

Ladies Hdcp All Events, Division B (60-69), Handicapped

Place	Team name	Entry	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Few. Brenda J	3	1.349	\$110.00	Taylors, SC

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$110.00

Ladies Hdcp All Events, Division C (50-59), Handicapped

<u>Place</u>	<u>Team name</u>	<u>Entry</u>	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Adkins, Cyndi S	18	1,380	\$97.50	Greer, SC
2	Stidham, Kimberly P	57	1,377	\$52.50	Travelers Rest, SC

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$150.00

Final Prize Listing

2023-2024 Upstate 50 & Over Sorted By Event, Division

Total prizes awarded in this event: \$360.00

Ladies Scratch All Events, Division A (70 & Over), Scratch

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	Prize	From

1 Glenn, Louise R 71 832 \$10.00 Greenville, SC

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$10.00

Ladies Scratch All Events, Division B (60-69), Scratch

Place	Team name	Entry	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>	
_				***	~	 ~ ~

1 Wolf, Linda E 80 884 \$10.00 Greenville, SC

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$10.00

Ladies Scratch All Events, Division C (50-59), Scratch

<u>Place</u>	Team name	Entry Score	<u>Prize</u> <u>From</u>
1	Johnson Sonya	54 1 086	\$30.00 Greenville SC

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$30.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: \$50.00

Mens Hdcp All Events, Division A (70 & Over), Handicapped

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Tomey, Charles E	83	1,350	\$110.50	Spartanburg, SC
2	Donovan, Edward P	4	1,332	\$59.50	Duncan, SC

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$170.00

Mens Hdcp All Events, Division B (60-69), Handicapped

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Merritt, Robert L	31	1,418	\$117.00	Simpsonville, SC
2	Parker, Stevey E	28	1,411	\$90.00	Fountain Inn, SC
3	Lundquist, Don L	5	1,407	\$81.00	Fountain Inn, SC
4	Gibson, Ken	21	1,379	\$63.00	Greenville, SC
5	Yow, Scott	78	1,350	\$54.00	Anderson, SC
6	Felts, Larry L	82	1.349	\$45.00	Simpsonville, SC

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$450.00

Mens Hdcp All Events, Division C (50-59), Handicapped

Final Prize Listing

2023-2024 Upstate 50 & Over

Sorted By Event, Division

Place	Team name	Entry	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Harlow, T. Wayne	63	1,410	\$118.80	Greer, SC
1	Knight, Scotty	69	1,410	\$118.80	Travelers Rest, SC
3	Ratliff, Bill	50	1,409	\$64.80	Ft Mill, SC
4	Nicolini, Michael J	24	1,407	\$32.40	Simpsonville, SC
5	Bronson, Karl	5	1,364	\$25.20	Fountain Inn, SC

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$360.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: \$980.00

Mens Scratch All Events, Division A (70 & Over), Scratch

Place	Team name	Entry	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Tomey, Charles E	83	1,332	\$10.00	Spartanburg, SC

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$10.00

Mens Scratch All Events, Division B (60-69), Scratch

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	From
1	Parker, Stevey E	28	1,411	\$87.40	Fountain Inn, SC
2	Gibson, Ken	21	1,355	\$64.40	Greenville, SC
3	Felts, Larry L	82	1,331	\$41.40	Simpsonville, SC
4	Yow, Scott	78	1,326	\$20.70	Anderson, SC
5	Sewell, Billy J	83	1,322	\$16.10	Spartanburg, SC

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$230.00

Mens Scratch All Events, Division C (50-59), Scratch

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	Prize	<u>From</u>
1	Harlow, T. Wayne	63	1,410	\$84.00	Greer, SC
2	Ratliff, Bill	50	1,409	\$63.00	Ft Mill, SC
3	Smith, Robby J	85	1,325	\$42.00	Simpsonville, SC
4	Nicolini, Michael J	24	1,323	\$21.00	Simpsonville, SC

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$210.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: \$450.00

Total prizes awarded in this tournament: \$8,126.50